

Official Resolution of Councilor Andrea I. Campbell

Be it Resolved

that the Boston City Council extends its appreciation to:

The Turkish American Cultural Society of New England

For your dedicated efforts to support the Turkish American community and celebrate Turkish history and culture in Boston, and in recognition of the 26th Annual Boston Turkish Arts & Culture Festival beginning on October 29, 2021.

And Be it Further Resolved

that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

JAMMY.
Charles of the State of the Sta
the state of
CONSULTAD WILL
105.30 Miles Schied
The state of the s

By:	Mat Onfolly
Attest:	Theresident of the City Council
Offered by:	Clerk of the City of Boston Andrea J Campbell
Date:	OCTOBER 21 2021